

BEFORE THE
POSTAL REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

Review of Nonpostal Services

)

Docket No. MC2008-1

INITIAL BRIEF

OF

VALPAK DIRECT MARKETING SYSTEMS, INC. AND
VALPAK DEALERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

William J. Olson
John S. Miles
Jeremiah L. Morgan
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1070
McLean, Virginia 22102-3860
(703) 356-5070

Counsel for:
Valpak Direct Marketing Systems, Inc. and
Valpak Dealers' Association, Inc.

September 10, 2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of the Case	1
Argument	
I. PAEA’s Definition of “Nonpostal Service” Includes Only Retail Services Regularly Offered to the Public	4
II. The Commission’s Review under 39 U.S.C. Section 404(e) Is Limited to Nonpostal Services	9
Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>STATUTES</u>	
39 U.S.C. § 102(5)	2, 3, 7
39 U.S.C. § 202(a)(1)	8
39 U.S.C. § 401	8
39 U.S.C. § 404(e)	1, <i>passim</i>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Smith v. United States</u> , 508 U.S. 223 (1993)	6
<u>Perrin v. United States</u> , 444 U.S. 37 (1979)	6
<u>Robinson v. Shell Oil Company</u> , 519 U.S. 337 (1997)	6
<u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>	
Webster’s Encyclopedic Unabridged Dictionary of the English Language (Gramercy Books, 1989)	6

BEFORE THE
POSTAL REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

Review of Nonpostal Services)

Docket No. MC2008-1
